
Facility Name: Citrus County Central Landfill

PARAMETER MONITORING REPORT
Rule 62-701

WACS Report Type: SEMGW

Description: Semiannual Gw: 62-701.510(8)(A) (2 Pages)

Field

Filtered

(Y/N)
Units

Analysis

Result

Analysis

Method 

NELAC Lab

Certification

# (DOHE)

Parameter

Monitored

STORET

Code
Qual

WACS Facility ID #:

WACS Testsite ID #:

G-IIWater Classification:
(i.e.: LC - Leachate, G-II, SW-IIIF)

* Well Purged prior to 

Sample Collection? (Y/N):

4/2/2009  12:14:00PMSample Date/Time:

Permitted

Well Type:

Y

Sampling Method:

WACS Testsite Name: MW-10

CO
(AS) Assessment

(BG) Background

(CO) Compliance

(DE) Detection

(DG) Downgradient

(IM) Intermediate

(IW) Irrigation Well

(OT) Other

(PZ) Piezometer

(SO) Source

(UP) Upgradient

(WS) Water Supply

Analysis

Date/Time

Detection 

Limit

39859

22010 Submersible Pump

Chlorobenzene 8260B 0.72 Iug/LN034301 E84282 0.634/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Bromoform 8260B 0.58 Uug/LN032104 E84282 0.584/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Field Temperature DEP-SOP 23.9 Degrees CN000010 E84282 4/2/2009  12:14:00PM

Oxygen, Dissolved DEP-SOP 1.68 mg/LN000299 E84282 4/2/2009  12:14:00PM

Specific Conductance DEP-SOP 45 umhos/cmN000094 E84282 4/2/2009  12:14:00PM

Turbidity DEP-SOP 8.84 NTUN082079 E84282 4/2/2009  12:14:00PM

Lead 6020 0.77 Iug/LN001051 E87052 0.154/8/2009   1:26:00AM

1,1,2-Trichloroethane 8260B 0.47 Uug/LN034511 E84282 0.474/7/2009   3:18:00PM

1,1-Dichloroethane 8260B 1.2 ug/LN034496 E84282 0.524/7/2009   3:18:00PM

1,1-Dichloroethene 8260B 0.45 Uug/LN034501 E84282 0.454/7/2009   3:18:00PM

1,2,3-Trichloropropane 8260B 0.18 Uug/LN077443 E84282 0.184/7/2009   3:18:00PM

1,1,1-Trichloroethane 8260B 0.46 Uug/LN034506 E84282 0.464/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Xylenes, Total 8260B 6.3 ug/LN081551 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Acrylonitrile 8260B 1.2 Uug/LN034215 E84282 1.24/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Water Level DEP-SOP 107.95 ftN072020 E84282 4/2/2009  12:14:00PM

Carbon tetrachloride 8260B 0.42 Uug/LN032102 E84282 0.424/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Carbon disulfide 8260B 0.85 Uug/LN077041 E84282 0.854/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Bromomethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN034413 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN038437 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Benzene 8260B 1.9 ug/LN078124 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Chlorobromomethane 8260B 0.58 Uug/LN073085 E84282 0.584/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Acetone 8260B 9.9 Uug/LN081552 E84282 9.94/7/2009   3:18:00PM

4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) 8260B 3.8 Uug/LN081596 E84282 3.84/7/2009   3:18:00PM

2-Hexanone 8260B 4.4 Uug/LN077103 E84282 4.44/7/2009   3:18:00PM

2-Butanone (MEK) 8260B 8.4 Uug/LN081595 E84282 8.44/7/2009   3:18:00PM

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 8260B 4.6 ug/LN034571 E84282 0.524/7/2009   3:18:00PM

1,2-Dichloropropane 8260B 0.52 Uug/LN034541 E84282 0.524/7/2009   3:18:00PM

1,2-Dichlorobenzene 8260B 0.44 Uug/LN034536 E84282 0.444/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Styrene 8260B 0.98 Uug/LN077128 E84282 0.984/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Iodomethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN077424 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Ethylene Dibromide 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN077651 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Ethylbenzene 8260B 0.44 Uug/LN034371 E84282 0.444/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Dichlorobromomethane 8260B 0.35 Uug/LN032101 E84282 0.354/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Dibromomethane 8260B 0.41 Uug/LN077596 E84282 0.414/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Field pH DEP-SOP 4.29 SUN000406 E84282 4/2/2009  12:14:00PM

Chloromethane 8260B 1 Uug/LN034418 E84282 14/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Chloroethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN034311 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 8260B 6 ug/LN077093 E84282 0.654/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Chloroform 8260B 0.9 Uug/LN032106 E84282 0.94/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Lead 6020 0.25 Iug/LY001049 E87052 0.154/7/2009   9:57:00PM

1,2-Dichloroethane 8260B 0.57 Uug/LN034531 E84282 0.574/7/2009   3:18:00PM

cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 8260B 0.14 Uug/LN034704 E84282 0.144/7/2009   3:18:00PM

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 8260B 0.15 Uug/LN034516 E84282 0.154/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Tetrachloroethene 8260B 0.53 Iug/LN034475 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

* Well purging is the process of pumping the well prior to sampling

   in order to obtain a representative ground water sample. Page 1 of 2

Form Produced by FDEP Validator software

Printed: 6/30/2009



Field

Filtered

(Y/N)
Units

Analysis

Result

Analysis

Method 

NELAC Lab

Certification

# (DOHE)

Parameter

Monitored

STORET

Code
Qual

WACS Facility ID #:

WACS Testsite ID #:

G-IIWater Classification:
(i.e.: LC - Leachate, G-II, SW-IIIF)

* Well Purged prior to 

Sample Collection? (Y/N):

4/2/2009  12:14:00PMSample Date/Time:

Permitted

Well Type:

Y

Sampling Method:

WACS Testsite Name: MW-10

CO
(AS) Assessment

(BG) Background

(CO) Compliance

(DE) Detection

(DG) Downgradient

(IM) Intermediate

(IW) Irrigation Well

(OT) Other

(PZ) Piezometer

(SO) Source

(UP) Upgradient

(WS) Water Supply

Analysis

Date/Time

Detection 

Limit

39859

22010 Submersible Pump

Toluene 8260B 0.51 Uug/LN034010 E84282 0.514/7/2009   3:18:00PM

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 8260B 0.44 Uug/LN034546 E84282 0.444/7/2009   3:18:00PM

trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 8260B 0.14 Uug/LN034699 E84282 0.144/7/2009   3:18:00PM

trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-butene 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN049263 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Trichloroethene 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN039180 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Trichlorofluoromethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN034488 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Vinyl acetate 8260B 1.5 Uug/LN077057 E84282 1.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Vinyl chloride 8260B 2.5 ug/LN039175 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Iron 6020 3500 ug/LY001046 E87052 124/7/2009   9:57:00PM

Iron 6020 3400 ug/LN001045 E87052 124/8/2009   1:26:00AM

Chlorodibromomethane 8260B 0.34 Uug/LN032105 E84282 0.344/7/2009   3:18:00PM

Methylene Chloride 8260B 4.5 Iug/LN034423 E84282 44/7/2009   3:18:00PM

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 8260B 0.63 Uug/LN077562 E84282 0.634/7/2009   3:18:00PM

 57Total Parameters Monitored: 

* Well purging is the process of pumping the well prior to sampling

   in order to obtain a representative ground water sample. Page 2 of 2

Form Produced by FDEP Validator software

Printed: 6/30/2009



Facility Name: Citrus County Central Landfill

PARAMETER MONITORING REPORT
Rule 62-701

WACS Report Type: SEMGW

Description: Semiannual Gw: 62-701.510(8)(A) (1 Pages)

Field

Filtered

(Y/N)
Units

Analysis

Result

Analysis

Method 

NELAC Lab

Certification

# (DOHE)

Parameter

Monitored

STORET

Code
Qual

WACS Facility ID #:

WACS Testsite ID #:

G-IIWater Classification:
(i.e.: LC - Leachate, G-II, SW-IIIF)

* Well Purged prior to 

Sample Collection? (Y/N):

4/2/2009   2:03:00PMSample Date/Time:

Permitted

Well Type:

Y

Sampling Method:

WACS Testsite Name: MW-11

CO
(AS) Assessment

(BG) Background

(CO) Compliance

(DE) Detection

(DG) Downgradient

(IM) Intermediate

(IW) Irrigation Well

(OT) Other

(PZ) Piezometer

(SO) Source

(UP) Upgradient

(WS) Water Supply

Analysis

Date/Time

Detection 

Limit

39859

22011 Submersible Pump

Field pH DEP-SOP 7.15 SUN000406 E84282 4/2/2009   2:03:00PM

Oxygen, Dissolved DEP-SOP 3.45 mg/LN000299 E84282 4/2/2009   2:03:00PM

Specific Conductance DEP-SOP 302 umhos/cmN000094 E84282 4/2/2009   2:03:00PM

Turbidity DEP-SOP 0.95 NTUN082079 E84282 4/2/2009   2:03:00PM

Water Level DEP-SOP 100.27 ftN072020 E84282 4/2/2009   2:03:00PM

Antimony 6020 0.36 Uug/LN001097 E87052 0.364/8/2009   1:33:00AM

Field Temperature DEP-SOP 23.7 Degrees CN000010 E84282 4/2/2009   2:03:00PM

 7Total Parameters Monitored: 

* Well purging is the process of pumping the well prior to sampling

   in order to obtain a representative ground water sample. Page 1 of 1

Form Produced by FDEP Validator software

Printed: 6/30/2009



Facility Name: Citrus County Central Landfill

PARAMETER MONITORING REPORT
Rule 62-701

WACS Report Type: SEMGW

Description: Semiannual Gw: 62-701.510(8)(A) (2 Pages)

Field

Filtered

(Y/N)
Units

Analysis

Result

Analysis

Method 

NELAC Lab

Certification

# (DOHE)

Parameter

Monitored

STORET

Code
Qual

WACS Facility ID #:

WACS Testsite ID #:

G-IIWater Classification:
(i.e.: LC - Leachate, G-II, SW-IIIF)

* Well Purged prior to 

Sample Collection? (Y/N):

4/2/2009   1:20:00PMSample Date/Time:

Permitted

Well Type:

Y

Sampling Method:

WACS Testsite Name: MW-13

CO
(AS) Assessment

(BG) Background

(CO) Compliance

(DE) Detection

(DG) Downgradient

(IM) Intermediate

(IW) Irrigation Well

(OT) Other

(PZ) Piezometer

(SO) Source

(UP) Upgradient

(WS) Water Supply

Analysis

Date/Time

Detection 

Limit

39859

22013 Submersible Pump

Field Temperature DEP-SOP 23.9 Degrees CN000010 E84282 4/2/2009   1:20:00PM

Bromoform 8260B 0.58 Uug/LN032104 E84282 0.584/7/2009   3:36:00PM

1,1,1-Trichloroethane 8260B 0.46 Uug/LN034506 E84282 0.464/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Bromomethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN034413 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Water Level DEP-SOP 107.37 ftN072020 E84282 4/2/2009   1:20:00PM

Turbidity DEP-SOP 4.45 NTUN082079 E84282 4/2/2009   1:20:00PM

1,1,2-Trichloroethane 8260B 0.47 Uug/LN034511 E84282 0.474/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Oxygen, Dissolved DEP-SOP 1.24 mg/LN000299 E84282 4/2/2009   1:20:00PM

1,1-Dichloroethene 8260B 0.45 Uug/LN034501 E84282 0.454/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Field pH DEP-SOP 5.33 SUN000406 E84282 4/2/2009   1:20:00PM

Specific Conductance DEP-SOP 71 umhos/cmN000094 E84282 4/2/2009   1:20:00PM

1,1-Dichloroethane 8260B 0.62 Iug/LN034496 E84282 0.524/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Acetone 8260B 9.9 Uug/LN081552 E84282 9.94/7/2009   3:36:00PM

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 8260B 0.15 Uug/LN034516 E84282 0.154/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Acrylonitrile 8260B 1.2 Uug/LN034215 E84282 1.24/7/2009   3:36:00PM

4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) 8260B 3.8 Uug/LN081596 E84282 3.84/7/2009   3:36:00PM

2-Hexanone 8260B 4.4 Uug/LN077103 E84282 4.44/7/2009   3:36:00PM

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 8260B 1.2 ug/LN034571 E84282 0.524/7/2009   3:36:00PM

1,2-Dichloroethane 8260B 0.57 Uug/LN034531 E84282 0.574/7/2009   3:36:00PM

1,2-Dichlorobenzene 8260B 0.44 Uug/LN034536 E84282 0.444/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Carbon tetrachloride 8260B 0.42 Uug/LN032102 E84282 0.424/7/2009   3:36:00PM

1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN038437 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 8260B 0.63 Uug/LN077562 E84282 0.634/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Chlorobromomethane 8260B 0.58 Uug/LN073085 E84282 0.584/7/2009   3:36:00PM

1,2,3-Trichloropropane 8260B 0.18 Uug/LN077443 E84282 0.184/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Ethylbenzene 8260B 0.44 Uug/LN034371 E84282 0.444/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Carbon disulfide 8260B 0.85 Uug/LN077041 E84282 0.854/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Iodomethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN077424 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Chlorobenzene 8260B 0.63 Uug/LN034301 E84282 0.634/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Chlorodibromomethane 8260B 0.34 Uug/LN032105 E84282 0.344/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Chloroethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN034311 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Chloroform 8260B 0.9 Uug/LN032106 E84282 0.94/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Chloromethane 8260B 1 Uug/LN034418 E84282 14/7/2009   3:36:00PM

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 8260B 2.2 ug/LN077093 E84282 0.654/7/2009   3:36:00PM

cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 8260B 0.14 Uug/LN034704 E84282 0.144/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Dibromomethane 8260B 0.41 Uug/LN077596 E84282 0.414/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Dichlorobromomethane 8260B 0.35 Uug/LN032101 E84282 0.354/7/2009   3:36:00PM

1,2-Dichloropropane 8260B 0.52 Uug/LN034541 E84282 0.524/7/2009   3:36:00PM

trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-butene 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN049263 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

2-Butanone (MEK) 8260B 8.4 Uug/LN081595 E84282 8.44/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Vinyl chloride 8260B 0.96 Iug/LN039175 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Trichlorofluoromethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN034488 E84282 2.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Ethylene Dibromide 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN077651 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Trichloroethene 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN039180 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

* Well purging is the process of pumping the well prior to sampling

   in order to obtain a representative ground water sample. Page 1 of 2

Form Produced by FDEP Validator software

Printed: 6/30/2009



Field

Filtered

(Y/N)
Units

Analysis

Result

Analysis

Method 

NELAC Lab

Certification

# (DOHE)

Parameter

Monitored

STORET

Code
Qual

WACS Facility ID #:

WACS Testsite ID #:

G-IIWater Classification:
(i.e.: LC - Leachate, G-II, SW-IIIF)

* Well Purged prior to 

Sample Collection? (Y/N):

4/2/2009   1:20:00PMSample Date/Time:

Permitted

Well Type:

Y

Sampling Method:

WACS Testsite Name: MW-13

CO
(AS) Assessment

(BG) Background

(CO) Compliance

(DE) Detection

(DG) Downgradient

(IM) Intermediate

(IW) Irrigation Well

(OT) Other

(PZ) Piezometer

(SO) Source

(UP) Upgradient

(WS) Water Supply

Analysis

Date/Time

Detection 

Limit

39859

22013 Submersible Pump

Vinyl acetate 8260B 1.5 Uug/LN077057 E84282 1.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 8260B 0.14 Uug/LN034699 E84282 0.144/7/2009   3:36:00PM

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 8260B 0.44 Uug/LN034546 E84282 0.444/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Toluene 8260B 0.51 Uug/LN034010 E84282 0.514/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Tetrachloroethene 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN034475 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Styrene 8260B 0.98 Uug/LN077128 E84282 0.984/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Methylene Chloride 8260B 4 Uug/LN034423 E84282 44/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Benzene 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN078124 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

Xylenes, Total 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN081551 E84282 0.54/7/2009   3:36:00PM

 53Total Parameters Monitored: 

* Well purging is the process of pumping the well prior to sampling

   in order to obtain a representative ground water sample. Page 2 of 2

Form Produced by FDEP Validator software

Printed: 6/30/2009



Facility Name: Citrus County Central Landfill

PARAMETER MONITORING REPORT
Rule 62-701

WACS Report Type: SEMGW

Description: Semiannual Gw: 62-701.510(8)(A) (2 Pages)

Field

Filtered

(Y/N)
Units

Analysis

Result

Analysis

Method 

NELAC Lab

Certification

# (DOHE)

Parameter

Monitored

STORET

Code
Qual

WACS Facility ID #:

WACS Testsite ID #:

G-IIWater Classification:
(i.e.: LC - Leachate, G-II, SW-IIIF)

* Well Purged prior to 

Sample Collection? (Y/N):

4/2/2009  12:00:00AMSample Date/Time:

Permitted

Well Type:

N

Sampling Method:

WACS Testsite Name: Trip Blank

OT
(AS) Assessment

(BG) Background

(CO) Compliance

(DE) Detection

(DG) Downgradient

(IM) Intermediate

(IW) Irrigation Well

(OT) Other

(PZ) Piezometer

(SO) Source

(UP) Upgradient

(WS) Water Supply

Analysis

Date/Time

Detection 

Limit

39859

Grab

1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN038437 E84282 2.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

1,2,3-Trichloropropane 8260B 0.18 Uug/LN077443 E84282 0.184/7/2009   1:37:00PM

1,1-Dichloroethene 8260B 0.45 Uug/LN034501 E84282 0.454/7/2009   1:37:00PM

1,1-Dichloroethane 8260B 0.52 Uug/LN034496 E84282 0.524/7/2009   1:37:00PM

1,1,2-Trichloroethane 8260B 0.47 Uug/LN034511 E84282 0.474/7/2009   1:37:00PM

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 8260B 0.15 Uug/LN034516 E84282 0.154/7/2009   1:37:00PM

1,2-Dichloropropane 8260B 0.52 Uug/LN034541 E84282 0.524/7/2009   1:37:00PM

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 8260B 0.63 Uug/LN077562 E84282 0.634/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Benzene 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN078124 E84282 0.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Xylenes, Total 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN081551 E84282 0.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

1,1,1-Trichloroethane 8260B 0.46 Uug/LN034506 E84282 0.464/7/2009   1:37:00PM

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 8260B 0.52 Uug/LN034571 E84282 0.524/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Chlorobenzene 8260B 0.63 Uug/LN034301 E84282 0.634/7/2009   1:37:00PM

2-Hexanone 8260B 4.4 Uug/LN077103 E84282 4.44/7/2009   1:37:00PM

4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) 8260B 3.8 Uug/LN081596 E84282 3.84/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Acrylonitrile 8260B 1.2 Uug/LN034215 E84282 1.24/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Bromoform 8260B 0.58 Uug/LN032104 E84282 0.584/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Bromomethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN034413 E84282 2.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Carbon disulfide 8260B 0.85 Uug/LN077041 E84282 0.854/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Carbon tetrachloride 8260B 0.42 Uug/LN032102 E84282 0.424/7/2009   1:37:00PM

2-Butanone (MEK) 8260B 8.4 Uug/LN081595 E84282 8.44/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Chloroform 8260B 0.9 Uug/LN032106 E84282 0.94/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Acetone 8260B 9.9 Uug/LN081552 E84282 9.94/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Methylene Chloride 8260B 4 Uug/LN034423 E84282 44/7/2009   1:37:00PM

1,2-Dichloroethane 8260B 0.57 Uug/LN034531 E84282 0.574/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Dibromomethane 8260B 0.41 Uug/LN077596 E84282 0.414/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Ethylbenzene 8260B 0.44 Uug/LN034371 E84282 0.444/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Dichlorobromomethane 8260B 0.35 Uug/LN032101 E84282 0.354/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Ethylene Dibromide 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN077651 E84282 0.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 8260B 0.14 Uug/LN034704 E84282 0.144/7/2009   1:37:00PM

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 8260B 0.65 Uug/LN077093 E84282 0.654/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Iodomethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN077424 E84282 2.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 8260B 0.14 Uug/LN034699 E84282 0.144/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Chloroethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN034311 E84282 2.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Chloromethane 8260B 1 Uug/LN034418 E84282 14/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Toluene 8260B 0.51 Uug/LN034010 E84282 0.514/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Styrene 8260B 0.98 Uug/LN077128 E84282 0.984/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Tetrachloroethene 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN034475 E84282 0.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 8260B 0.44 Uug/LN034546 E84282 0.444/7/2009   1:37:00PM

trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-butene 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN049263 E84282 2.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Trichloroethene 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN039180 E84282 0.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Trichlorofluoromethane 8260B 2.5 Uug/LN034488 E84282 2.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Vinyl acetate 8260B 1.5 Uug/LN077057 E84282 1.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Chlorobromomethane 8260B 0.58 Uug/LN073085 E84282 0.584/7/2009   1:37:00PM

* Well purging is the process of pumping the well prior to sampling

   in order to obtain a representative ground water sample. Page 1 of 2
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Printed: 6/30/2009



Field

Filtered

(Y/N)
Units

Analysis

Result

Analysis

Method 

NELAC Lab

Certification

# (DOHE)

Parameter

Monitored

STORET

Code
Qual

WACS Facility ID #:

WACS Testsite ID #:

G-IIWater Classification:
(i.e.: LC - Leachate, G-II, SW-IIIF)

* Well Purged prior to 

Sample Collection? (Y/N):

4/2/2009  12:00:00AMSample Date/Time:

Permitted

Well Type:

N

Sampling Method:

WACS Testsite Name: Trip Blank

OT
(AS) Assessment

(BG) Background

(CO) Compliance

(DE) Detection

(DG) Downgradient

(IM) Intermediate

(IW) Irrigation Well

(OT) Other

(PZ) Piezometer

(SO) Source

(UP) Upgradient

(WS) Water Supply

Analysis

Date/Time

Detection 

Limit

39859

Grab

1,2-Dichlorobenzene 8260B 0.44 Uug/LN034536 E84282 0.444/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Vinyl chloride 8260B 0.5 Uug/LN039175 E84282 0.54/7/2009   1:37:00PM

Chlorodibromomethane 8260B 0.34 Uug/LN032105 E84282 0.344/7/2009   1:37:00PM

 47Total Parameters Monitored: 

* Well purging is the process of pumping the well prior to sampling

   in order to obtain a representative ground water sample. Page 2 of 2
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